California Gambling Control Commission Attachment A* February 22, 2018 Commission Meeting

HCAL, LLC

Caesars Entertainment Operating Company, LLC (CEOC), Sole Member of HCAL, LLC Caesars Entertainment Corporation, Sole Member of CEOC, LLC Jill Barrett, Vice President of HCAL, LLC Leon Black, Managing Member of Hamlet Holdings, LLC David Bonderman, Member of Hamlet Holdings, LLC Thomas Jenkin, Senior VP of HCAL, LLC and Global President of Destination Markets of Caesars Entertainment Corporation

Christopher Williams, Director of Caesars Entertainment Corporation